Overview Bentley Earth electric driven clocks per 20/06/2014

Serial
Nr
134

136

139

141

150

154

156

159
165

166

169

172

179

184

189

193

Case
Unknown

High grade floor standing mahogany
case

Plain oak, bevelled glass front, large
top moulding

Floor standing round top case with
glazed door.

Mahogany with boxwood stringing,
hanging model

High grade floor standing oak case,
bevelled glass to the door, curved top
moulding.

Plain oak, bevelled glass front, large
top moulding

2?

Floor standing mahoganycase, round
bevelled glass to the door.

High grade oak case, bevelled glass to

the door, curved top moulding.
Movement only

Floor standing on plinth plain oak,

bevelled glass front, large top moulding

with added curved pediment

Full longcase, oak, round top, shallow
broken-arch moulded corniche,
floorstanding

High grade floor standing mahogany
case with inlay, curved shallow top
moulding.

High grade floor standing mahogany
case, bevelled glass.

High grade full longcase mahogany,
bevelled glass, curved top moulding.
Similar to Nr 154 but case in
mahogony. Has additional patent
numbers stamped on

Dial Switch
Roller

Roman, transparent glass dial and inset Cam

seconds dial; equipped with a brass cased

Roman silvered skeletonised dial and inset Roller switch

seconds dial (seconds dial missing)

Roman silvered skeletonised dial and inset Cam

seconds dial

Brass, Arabic numerals, full with inset seconds ¢ Cam

Roman silvered skeletonised dial and inset Cam
seconds dial
Roller switch
Cam
Roman silvered skeletonised dial and inset Cam
seconds dial
Roman silvered dial with seconds hand Cam
Roman, skeleton with inset seconds dial Cam

Arabic full 11.5 inch silvered dial with subsidiary Cam
seconds

Silvered over brass centre. ??

Arabic silvered dial with inset seconds dial Cam

Silvered skeletonised dial and subsidiary Cam

seconds dial

Escape
mechanism

Top and bottom
pawls driving the
??

Top and bottom
pawls driving the
escape wheel
Pivoted link

Pivoted link

??

2?
Pivoted link

Pivoted link

Pivoted link

??

??

Top and bottom
pawls driving the
escape wheel
Pivoted link

Slave

contact
??

??

No

No

No

No

??

??
??

No

??

??

No

Yes

Owner/source

Mentioned in the Antiquarian Horology article of February 1972 and in
the Horological Journal of 1912. May no longer exist
Private collection in the UK

Sold at Tennants auctions in 2009 for 7000 pounds (excl commission
costs)

Sold by Cheffins auctions 19/6/204; curved suport for the switch
mechanism. .

Sold at Christies in 2005, offered June 2008 by a dealer in the
Netherlands. Now in a private collection in the Netherlands.

Private collection in the Netherlands - Sold at an auction in 2005 for
€8500 (inc).

Sold at Fieldings in Stourbridge 19th Nov 2005 for £7000 (incl.).
Appeared on e-bay a couple of times and was with drawn later. See
electric group on Yahoo, message 5325 and related messages. It has
the earlier type roller switch.

Believed to be in a private collection in the UK

Museum collection UK - reserves

Private collection in Australia

Bonhams 2005 for £1920 Bentley clock number 169 had been
dismantled and packed in a number of boxes and cartons strewn
Private collection in the UK - ex Birmingham Science Museum. Bought
at Dreweatts 2008 for £8100 (Incl.)

Sold at Sotheby's 19/6/03 for £6600 (restored and sold by Dave West
clocks)

Sold at Sotheby's 12/12/01 for £9635 inc, The father of the vendor of

this clock was a friend of P.A.Bentley and purchased the clock directly
from Bentley who personally assisted with the installation of the clock.

Private collection in the Netherlands

Museum collection UK - Appears in the Alan Shenton book and in
article in Antiquarian Horology of Dec 1972

Patents
19044/10
19044/10

19044/10

19044/10

19044/10

19044/10

19044/10

19044/10
19044/10

19044/10

19044/10

19044/10

19044/10

19044/10, 8464/13

19044/10



202

203

242

2??
27?
2??

27?

High grade mahogany with inlay and ~ Roman silvered skeleton with inset seconds Cam
panelled back floor standing on plinth.  dial.

Wall hanging, slate back - fixed coil, Regulator, full, minutes dial and subsidiary Cam
moving armature seconds and hour dial

High grade floor standing mahogany Silvered dial over brass centre with inset ??
case, curved shallow top moulding. seconds dial.

KNOWN CLOCKS FOR WHICH NO DATA IS HELD

Unknown
Unknown
A Bentley earth driven clock patent May be number 159 in above list

number 19044/10 was sold at Arthur
Johnsons Nottingham on 11th May
2005. The hammer price was £4600
inc comission. It sold later that evening

on the phone for considerably more
Unknown

Top and bottom
pawls forwarding

the escape wheel
??

??

??

??

??

Sold in the USA in 2007 for $13250. Had previously been sold -
18/12/1986

Museum collection UK - mentioned in the Alan Shenton article in
Antiquarian Horology of Dec 1972
Sold at Sotheby's 18/12/1986. Similar to clock 184

Private UK Collection
Private UK Collection
Current whereabouts unknown - may be one of the above

Museum Collection UK

19044/10

19044/10

19044/10



